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9th EUROPEAN  INDIVIDUAL  CHESS  CHAMPIONSHIP  2008 
Last update 05.05.2008 08:38:19

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Rk. Rp K rtg+/-
136 GM Sulskis Sarunas 2555 LTU 1 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 6 111 2560 10 0,9
218 IM Sarakauskas Gediminas 2449 LTU 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 ½ 0 0 4,5 240 2379 10 -9
222 GM Butnorius Algimantas 2442 LTU ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 0 1 ½ 5 214 2442 10 0,5
246 Pileckis Emilis 2403 LTU ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 5,5 169 2558 15 33,9
279 Beinoras Mindaugas 2339 LTU ½ 1 0 1 0 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 5,5 178 2561 15 45,45
10 IM Cmilyte Viktorija 2466 LTU 1 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 1 8 2 2563 10 15,1

121 WIM Sarakauskiene Zivile 2198 LTU ½ 0 ½ 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 134 2128 15 -15
Player overview for ltu
Results of the last round for ltu

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
11 59 53 GM Kovacevic Aleksandar 2616 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Sulskis Sarunas 2555 136
11 90 135 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2556 5 ½ - ½ 5 Pileckis Emilis 2403 246
11 94 152 GM Blagojevic Dragisa 2532 5 ½ - ½ 5 Beinoras Mindaugas 2339 279
11 100 218 IM Sarakauskas Gediminas 2449 4½ 0 - 1 4½ GM Gajewski Grzegorz 2601 68
11 101 222 GM Butnorius Algimantas 2442 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ GM Banikas Hristos 2600 69
11 3 10 IM Cmilyte Viktorija 2466 7 1 - 0 7½ GM Cramling Pia 2539 1
11 59 74 WIM Paulet Iozefina 2308 4 1 - 0 4 WIM Sarakauskiene Zivile 2198 121
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Player details for ltu

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Sulskis Sarunas  2555 LTU Rp:2560 Pts. 6

1 305 Tassopoulos Marios 2247 GRE 0 - 1K
2 43 GM Najer Evgeniy 2627 RUS 7,5 w 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
3 242 IM Schroll Gerhard 2410 AUT 5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
4 260 Chigladze Iveri 2384 GEO 4 w 1 0,73 0,27 10 2,7
5 23 GM Sargissian Gabriel 2643 ARM 7,5 s ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
6 29 GM Mchedlishvili Mikheil 2635 GEO 6,5 w ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
7 34 GM Asrian Karen 2630 ARM 6,5 s 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
8 222 GM Butnorius Algimantas 2442 LTU 5 w 1 0,65 0,35 10 3,5
9 59 GM Kritz Leonid 2609 GER 6,5 s ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
10 63 GM Fedorov Alexei 2603 BLR 6 w ½ 0,43 0,07 10 0,7
11 53 GM Kovacevic Aleksandar 2616 SRB 6 s ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8

IM Sarakauskas Gediminas  2449 LTU Rp:2379 Pts. 4,5
1 50 GM Pantsulaia Levan 2617 GEO 6 w 0 0,28 -0,28 10 -2,8
2 312 Dorfanis Ilarion 2207 GRE 3 s 1 0,8 0,2 10 2
3 90 GM Baramidze David 2583 GER 6,5 w 0 0,32 -0,32 10 -3,2
4 288 Kanakaris Georgios 2300 GRE 1 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
5 66 GM Huzman Alexander 2602 ISR 6 w 0 0,3 -0,3 10 -3
6 283 FM Kotrotsos Vasilios 2323 GRE 4,5 s 1 0,67 0,33 10 3,3
7 134 GM Ovetchkin Roman 2556 RUS 6 w 0 0,35 -0,35 10 -3,5
8 332 Monev Alexander 2038 BUL 4,5 s 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
9 154 GM Jianu Vlad-Cristian 2531 ROU 5,5 w ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
10 160 GM Mastrovasilis Athanasios 2524 GRE 5,5 s 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
11 68 GM Gajewski Grzegorz 2601 POL 5,5 w 0 0,3 -0,3 10 -3

GM Butnorius Algimantas  2442 LTU Rp:2442 Pts. 5
1 54 GM Petrosian Tigran 2615 ARM 6 w ½ 0,27 0,23 10 2,3
2 58 GM Grachev Boris 2610 RUS 8 s 0 0,28 -0,28 10 -2,8
3 86 GM Iordachescu Viorel 2584 MDA 6,5 w ½ 0,31 0,19 10 1,9
4 294 Haroutjunian Dmitri 2293 ARM 2,5 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
5 318 Kourousis Epaminondas 2191 GRE 4 w 1 0,81 0,19 10 1,9
6 145 GM Djukic Nikola 2543 MNE 6 s ½ 0,36 0,14 10 1,4
7 139 GM Jenni Florian 2550 SUI 5,5 w ½ 0,35 0,15 10 1,5
8 136 GM Sulskis Sarunas 2555 LTU 6 s 0 0,35 -0,35 10 -3,5
9 263 Nestorovic Nikola 2381 SRB 5,5 w 0 0,58 -0,58 10 -5,8
10 281 Sidorenko Ilya 2334 ISR 4 s 1 0,65 0,35 10 3,5
11 69 GM Banikas Hristos 2600 GRE 5 w ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1

 Pileckis Emilis  2403 LTU Rp:2558 Pts. 5,5
1 78 GM Popov Ivan 2594 RUS 6 w ½ 0,25 0,25 15 3,75
2 82 GM Bartel Mateusz 2588 POL 5,5 s 0 0,26 -0,26 15 -3,9
3 174 GM Carlsson Pontus 2513 SWE 5,5 s ½ 0,35 0,15 15 2,25
4 107 GM Lopez Martinez Josep Manuel 2575 ESP 6 w ½ 0,27 0,23 15 3,45
5 111 GM Georgiev Vladimir 2572 MKD 6 s ½ 0,28 0,22 15 3,3
6 157 GM Jankovic Alojzije 2528 CRO 5 w 1 0,33 0,67 15 10,05
7 127 GM Shomoev Anton 2559 RUS 6 s ½ 0,29 0,21 15 3,15
8 125 GM Meier Georg 2560 GER 6 w ½ 0,29 0,21 15 3,15
9 155 GM Kulaots Kaido 2530 EST 6 s 1 0,33 0,67 15 10,05
10 121 GM Markos Jan 2565 SVK 6,5 w 0 0,29 -0,29 15 -4,35
11 135 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2556 SRB 5,5 s ½ 0,3 0,2 15 3

 Beinoras Mindaugas  2339 LTU Rp:2561 Pts. 5,5
1 111 GM Georgiev Vladimir 2572 MKD 6 s ½ 0,21 0,29 15 4,35
2 151 GM Tahirov Farhad 2533 AZE 4,5 w 1 0,25 0,75 15 11,25
3 4 GM Almasi Zoltan 2674 HUN 5,5 s 0 0,12 -0,12 15 -1,8
4 147 GM Drasko Milan 2536 MNE 6 w 1 0,25 0,75 15 11,25
5 115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 RUS 6 s 0 0,21 -0,21 15 -3,15
6 27 GM Delchev Aleksander 2639 BUL 6 w 0 0,15 -0,15 15 -2,25
7 210 IM Khmelniker Ilya 2459 ISR 4,5 s 1 0,34 0,66 15 9,9
8 155 GM Kulaots Kaido 2530 EST 6 w ½ 0,25 0,25 15 3,75
9 170 IM Szabo Gergely 2516 ROU 5,5 s ½ 0,27 0,23 15 3,45
10 60 GM Pelletier Yannick 2607 SUI 5 w ½ 0,17 0,33 15 4,95
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11 152 GM Blagojevic Dragisa 2532 MNE 5,5 s ½ 0,25 0,25 15 3,75
IM Cmilyte Viktorija  2466 LTU Rp:2563 Pts. 8

1 89 WIM Andriasian Siranush 2278 ARM 6 w 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
2 59 WGM Demina Julia 2337 RUS 7,5 s 1 0,67 0,33 10 3,3
3 35 IM Houska Jovanka 2390 ENG 7 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
4 23 IM Peptan Corina-Isabela 2415 ROU 6 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
5 147 Kazimova Narmin 2071 AZE 5 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
6 21 IM Kovalevskaya Ekaterina 2421 RUS 6,5 s ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
7 8 IM Ushenina Anna 2474 UKR 8 w ½ 0,49 0,01 10 0,1
8 5 GM Lahno Kateryna 2479 UKR 8,5 s 0 0,48 -0,48 10 -4,8
9 33 IM Moser Eva 2395 AUT 6,5 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
10 9 WGM Pogonina Natalija 2470 RUS 7,5 s ½ 0,49 0,01 10 0,1
11 1 GM Cramling Pia 2539 SWE 7,5 w 1 0,4 0,6 10 6

WIM Sarakauskiene Zivile  2198 LTU Rp:2128 Pts. 4
1 42 WGM Foisor Sabina-Francesca 2375 ROU 5 s ½ 0,27 0,23 15 3,45
2 60 IM Dworakowska Joanna 2335 POL 5,5 w 0 0,32 -0,32 15 -4,8
3 88 WGM Srebrnic Ana 2283 SLO 5,5 s ½ 0,38 0,12 15 1,8
4 84 WGM Levushkina Elena 2291 GER 5 w 1 0,37 0,63 15 9,45
5 70 WGM Kochetkova Julia 2316 RUS 6 s 0 0,34 -0,34 15 -5,1
6 102 WGM Makropoulou Marina 2254 GRE 5,5 w 0 0,42 -0,42 15 -6,3
7 83 WIM Fakhiridou Ekaterini 2292 GRE 5 w 0 0,37 -0,37 15 -5,55
8 153 Pavlidou Ekaterini 1978 GRE 5,5 s 0 0,78 -0,78 15 -11,7
9 143 Foisor Mihaela-Veronica 2088 ROU 3,5 s 1 0,65 0,35 15 5,25
10 152 WFM Bakalarz Grazyna 2006 LUX 3,5 w 1 0,75 0,25 15 3,75
11 74 WIM Paulet Iozefina 2308 ROU 5 s 0 0,35 -0,35 15 -5,25

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr12085.aspx?lan=1
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